Datasheet 3.10-15.503-01-ENIssue 2015-08-12
M503Y/24, M503Y-60/24, M503Y/230, and M503Y-60/230 Actuators
with RV/RH/RVW/RHW80..150 two-way/three-way valves
Product Description
M503Y/24, M503Y-60/24, M503Y/230, and M503Y-60/230 Actuators
with RV/RH/RVW/RHW80..150 two-way/three-way valves
Application
M503Y.. actuators, with an actuating force of 5,000 N, are used to finely adjust the position of valves.

Graphite cast-iron two-way valves RV80.150 with M503Y/24, M503Y-60/24,
M503Y/230 and M503Y-60/230 actuating drives are used for fine quantity control of
liquid and vapors.
A 3-point or a continuous control signal is used to control the activator, using either
0(2)..10 V DC or 0(4)..20 mA.
RV80..150 graphite cast iron two-way valve with the M503Y/24, M503Y-60/24,
M503Y/230 and M503Y-60/230 actuators for water up to 120 °C, 16 bar, as well as
for hot water and steam up to 200 °C, 13 bar
DN PN kvs p
(bar)
Positioning
time (s)
Weight (kg) DN
RV80M503Y/24 80 16 100 8,5 125/250 37,4
RV80M503Y/230 80 16 100 8,5 125/250 38,6
RV100M503Y/24 100 16 160 5,0 125/250 49,4
RV100M503Y/230 100 16 160 5,0 125/250 50,6
RV125M503Y-60/24 125 16 250 2,9 150/300 68,4
RV125M503Y-60/230 125 16 250 2,9 150/300 69,6
RV150M503Y-60/24 150 16 400 1,9 150/300 100,4
RV150M503Y-60/230 150 16 400 1,9 150/300 101,6
Nominal diameter DN 80 to 150
Pressure rating PN 16
Connection Flange in accordance with DIN 2533
Characteristic curve Equal percentage

Technical Data: RH80..150 Valves
Application
Graphite cast-iron two-way valves RH80..150 with M503Y-60/24, M503Y/230
M503Y-60/230 and M503Y-60/24 actuating drives are used for fine quantity control
of liquid and vapor.
A 3-point or a continuous control signal is used to control the activator, either
0(2)..10 V DC or 0(4)..20 mA.
RH80..150 graphite cast iron two-way valve with the M503Y-60/24, M503Y/230
M503Y-60/230 and M503Y-60/24 actuators for water up to 120 °C, 40 bar, as well
as for hot water and steam up to 200 °C, 35 bar
DN PN kvs p (bar) Positioning
time (s)
Weight (kg)
RH80M503Y/24 80 40 100 8,5 125/250 45,4
RH80M503Y/230 80 40 100 8,5 125/250 46,6
RH100M503Y/24 100 40 160 5,0 125/250 60,4
RH100M503Y/230 100 40 160 5,0 125/250 61,6
RH125M503Y-60/24 125 40 250 2,9 150/300 74,4
RH125M503Y-60/230 125 40 250 2,9 150/300 75,6
RH125M503Y-60/24 150 40 400 1,9 150/300 109,4
RH150M503Y-60/230 150 40 400 1,9 150/300 110,6
Nominal diameter DN 80 to 150
Pressure rating PN 40
Connection Flange in accordance with DIN 2545
Characteristic curve Equal percentage

tuators
Types
Technical Data: RVW80..RVW150 Valves
Application
Graphite cast-iron two-way valves RH80..150 with M503Y/24, M503Y-60/24,
M503Y/230 und M503Y-60/230 actuating drives are used for fine quantity control of
liquid and vapor.
A 3-point or a continuous control signal is used to control the activator, either
0(2)..10 V DC or 0(4)..20 mA.
RH80..150 graphite cast iron two-way valve with the M503Y/24, M503Y-60/24,
M503Y/230 and  M503Y-60/230 actuators for water up to 120 °C, 40 bar, as well as
for hot water and steam up to 200 °C, 35 barr
DN PN kvs p (bar) Positioning
time (s)
Weight (kg)
RVW80M503Y/24 80 16 100 8,5 125/250 41,4
RVW80M503Y/230 80 16 100 8,5 125/250 42,6
RVW100M503Y/24 100 16 160 5,0 125/250 52,4
RVW100M503Y/230 100 16 160 5,0 125/250 53,6
RVW125M503Y-60/24 125 16 250 2,9 150/300 80,4
RVW125M503Y-60/230 125 16 250 2,9 150/300 81,6
RVW150M503Y-60/24 150 16 400 1,9 150/300 113,4
RVW150M503Y-60/230 150 16 400 1,9 150/300 112,6
Nominal diameter DN 80 to 150
Pressure rating PN 16
Connection Flange in accordance with DIN 2533
Characteristic curve AAB same percentage; BAB linear

tuators
Types
Technical Data: RHW80..RHW150 Valves
Application
Graphite cast-iron three-way valves RVW80 ..150 with M503Y/24, M503Y-60/24,
M503Y/230 and M503Y-60/230 actuating drives are used for fine quantity control of
liquid and vapor
A 3-point or a continuous control signal is used to control the activator, either
0(2)..10 V DC or 0(4)..20 mA.
RVW80..150 cast graphite iron three-way valve with the M503Y/24, M503Y-60/24,
M503Y/230 and M503Y-60/230 actuators for water up to 120 °C, 16 bar, as well as for
hot water and steam up to 200°C, 13 ba
DN PN kvs p (bar) Positioning
time (s)
Weight (kg)
RHW80M503Y/24 80 40 100 8,5 125/250 52,4
RHW80M503Y/230 80 40 100 8,5 125/250 53,6
RHW100M503Y/24 100 40 160 5,0 125/250 65,4
RHW100M503Y/230 100 40 160 5,0 125/250 66,6
RHW125M503Y-60/24 125 40 250 2,9 150/300 86,4
RHW125M503Y-60/230 125 40 250 2,9 150/300 87,6
RHW150M503Y-60/24 150 40 400 1,9 150/300 128,4
RHW150M503Y-60/230 150 40 400 1,9 150/300 129,6
Nominal diameter DN80 to 150
Pressure rating PN 40
Connection Flange in accordance with DIN 2545
Characteristic curve AAB same percentage; BAB linear